MOUNTING
Suspension Mount - V-Hooks & Chain (Included), Aircraft Cable
Surface Mount, Pendant Mount
CERTIFICATIONS
cULus Listed for Canada and USA, per UL 1598, CSA C22.2 No. 250.0,
DLC Premium
CONTROLS
Dimming 0-10V (Dim to Off) 10%-100%

VK
RAB Design Lighting Inc. | 1-222 Islington Avenue, Toronto, ON, M8V 3W7 | 1-800-268-0381 | rabdesign.ca 11 | 2025 2
ORDERING GUIDE
Default Setting: 440W, 4000K
H W WHT
¹ Occupancy sensing can be disabled to use as a dimmer only.
² Wireless Bluetooth module can also be used as portable handheld remote
control.
LED440A320
LH4S
Linear Highbay
RAB Design Lighting Inc. | 1-222 Islington Avenue, Toronto, ON, M8V 3W7 | 1-800-268-0381 | rabdesign.ca 11 | 2025 3
DIMENSIONS
45'
LH4S FIXTURE
45'
LH4S WIRE GUARD
45'
LH4S SURFACE MOUNT KIT
LH4S
Linear Highbay
RAB Design Lighting Inc. | 1-222 Islington Avenue, Toronto, ON, M8V 3W7 | 1-800-268-0381 | rabdesign.ca 11 | 2025 4
45'
LH4S PENDANT MOUNT KIT
LH4S BATTERY BACKUP
45'
MOTION SENSOR SPECIFICATIONS - PROGRAM USING REMOTE CONTROL
Sensor Type Microwave & PIR
Microwave Frequency 5.8GHz +/- 75MHz
Operating Voltage 12VDC
Operating Current 30mA
Output Voltage 0-10V
Stand-by Power <0.5W
Detection Range
Maximum Detection Angle 360°
Ambient Operating Temperature¹ -30℃ to 60℃ (-22F to 140F)
Indoor/Outdoor Use Both Indoor & Outdoor
IP Rating IP65
Installation Field installed - Wireless Plug & Play
MOTION SENSOR PROGRAMMING
Programming Tool Highbay Motion Sensor Remote Control
Brightness 70%/80%/90%/100%*
Sensitivity 20%/50%/75%/100%*
Hold Time 10s/1min*/10min/30min
Daylight Sensor 10Lux/30Lux/50Lux/100Lux/Disabled*
Standby Dim 10%/20%*/30%/50%
Standby Time 1min*/30min/60min/+∞
Default settings marked with *
Default Setting: After no motion for 1min (hold time), the fixture will dim from 100% (brightness) to 20% (stand-by dim level). After no motion for
another 1 min (stand-by time), the fixture will turn off.
For instructions on programming the motion sensor remote control, please see the Installation Instructions.
¹When installed in the fixture, the system's ambient operating temperature is limited by the component with the lowest allowable range.
BATTERY BACKUP SPECIFICATIONS
Input Power 8W
Input Voltage 120-347V
Output Power (Emergency Mode) 9W
Recharge Current 0-500mA
Recharge Time 24 to 48 Hrs
Discharge Time 90 min
Ambient Operating Temperature¹ 0℃ to 60℃ (32F to 140F)
Service Life 50,000 Hrs
IP Rating IP20
Installation Factory installed in a junction box that comes mounted on the fixture
Light Output² 1400 lm
¹When installed in the fixture, the system's ambient operating temperature is limited by the component with the lowest allowable range.
²Lumen output with emergency battery backup can be calculated by multiplying the battery output power with the efficacy of fixture.
RAB Design Lighting Inc. | 1-222 Islington Avenue, Toronto, ON, M8V 3W7 | 1-800-268-0381 | rabdesign.ca 11 | 2025 5
LH4S
Linear Highbay
FEATURES
PIR motion and daylight harvest sensor
Easy wireless plug-and-play installation
Bluetooth mesh network